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Paavo Heininen

Saxophone Concerto Op. 5 (1983)

Commissioned by the Helsinki Festival

Dedicated to Pekka Savijoki

Orchestra:

2
2

2
2

Flutes (2nd also Piccolo)
Oboes

Clarinets in B flat
Bassoons

Horns in F

Trumpets in B flat

Trombones

Percussion (2 players):

3 Timpani Bass drum 4v.C Tom tom [] Bongos 'l Snare drums r—
Tambour de Basque r—=

Tubular bells ) ¢** Campanelli ¢ Gong'™ ® Cymbals L
Triangles A Cow bells <« Flexaton.?hxﬁ Anvil
Marimbaphone u@n Vibraphone |—

Guero m»w Claves

Wood Dblocks lLeywo Temple blocks @ Castagnets %

Shell chimes &ﬁo Maracas N

Piano (also Celesta)

Strings

Duration ca 30 min,

vater basin to produce glissandi on Bells and Gong

use it (strings) gently like (=as) a bow

¢ -damp the string with a light finger touch at a point
not produce any harmonic; bowing: quasi flautato;

sing, pitch barely perceptible
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